
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D. 
Speaker 
I Min a' trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gutllum 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

RE: Board Appointment 

Dear Madame Speaker: 

EDDIE HAZA CALVO 
Go1·enrnr 

RAY TENORIO 
l,iemnwnr Gtwernor 

32- !'-!- 2) IS 
Ollice of the Speaket· 

.Judith T. \\on Pat. Eti.D 

I ):II,.: _i'l 0:._:\uH::c..L) :_I j.J.-----­
'?.:0~ I 1111 c: __ __:.:...:._~.;_ _____ _ 

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and 
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the 
following appointment and supporting documents for: 

APPOINTEE: Belinda C. Mejia 

POSITION: Member, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

TERM LENGTH: Two (2) years 

TERM SERVED: July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lihes/ahmm Gutlhan. Please 
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience. 

2118 

Sensemmente, 

ED~ CALVO 

P.( )_ l~nx ~950 • r 1af'.iltn~L { Juam l.l6932 
Td: (67!) 47~-S:9J! • Fax: (671) 477-4R26 • gmernor_gucun,gm • cakndacguanq;m 

U Eddie Baza Cai 1JO lJj it'eddiebazacalvo (~J @govemorcatvo lm g-overnorofguam 



OCT 1 3 2014 
Ms. Belinda C. Mejia 
PO BOX 12515 

TAMUNING GU 96931 

Dear Ms. Mejia: 

EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Gol'enJor 

RWTENORJO 
Li(-'Uiena!11 GoPernor 

Thank you for your commihnent to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo­
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both 
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of 
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the 
good of all our people. I hereby re-appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio 
administration for the remainder of the unexpired tem1 indicated below as: 

Member, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 
Length of term: Two (2) Years 

Term served: July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 

This appoinhnent is subject to the advice and consent of J Liheslaturan Gw1han. 
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should have any further 
questions. 

PJ). Box 2950 • ~-hlgatna, (Juam Y6l132 

Td: (o 711 472-8931 • Fax: (6 71) 477Ag26 • gm '"'"'r.guam.gm • calcndar.guam.g<)\ 



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
GUAM 

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information 

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaruran Guahan in 
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104. I: 

NOMINEE INFORMATION 

Last Name MEJIA First BELINDA M.L C Date 10/03/2014 

Address P. 0. BOX 12515 Apartment/Unit # 

City State ZIP 
GUAM 96931 

Phone 

TAMUNING 

 E-mail Address  

Position to which Appointment 
is Made Board Member, Alcohol Beverage Control Board 

Are you a citizen of the United 
States? 

EDUCATION 

YES x NO 

High School CALOOCAN HIGH SCHOOL 

From 

College 

1970 
To 

1974 
Did you 
graduate? 

Polytechnic University of the 
Philippines 

If no. are you authorized to work in 
the U.S.? 

YES 

City/State CALOOCAN CITY, PHILIPPINES 

YES x NO Degree SECONDARY 

City/State MANILA, PHILIPPINES 

NO 

From 1974 To 1978 Did you 
graduate? 

YES X NO Degree ESC-Accounting 
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EDUCATION 

Graduate 
School 

From 

Other 
Degree 

From 

To 

To 

Did you 
graduate? 

Did you 
graduate? 

City/State 

YES 

City/State 

YES 

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 
(1) Present 
Employer 

Address 

(2) Previous 
Employer 

Address 

(3) Previous 
Employer 

Address 

(4) Previous 
Employer 

Address 

(5) Previous 
Employer 

Address 

Marianas Gas Corporation dba 
Island Equipment Company 
151 W. Harmon Industrial Park 
Road, Tamuning, Guam 96913 

Triple B Forwarders, Inc. 

120 0 Street, Tiyan 

Guam Freight Forwarders 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

Position 

Dates 
Harmon Industrial Park, Tamuning Held 

Island Equipment Company 

Isla Plaza Building, Tamuning 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

Position 

Dates 
Held 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency ABC Board, Dept of Revenue Phone 

Address 

Job Title Board Member From: 2009 
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NO Degree 

NO Degree 

Sales & Marketing Manager 

June 8, 2007 - present 

Sales Manager 

June, 1999 - May 31, 2007 

Sales Representative 

January, 1995 - May, 1999 

Senior Accountant 

July, 1991 - January, 1995 

To 2011 

2
1
P 



PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency 

Address 

Job Title 

ABC Board, Dept of Revenue and 
Taxation 

Phone 

Member From:June, 2013 To September 28, 2014 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM) 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: 

TRAINING 

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: 

NAWIC 59th Annual Convention - The Time is Right for 
Women to take the Lead (JW Marriott, Indianapolis) 

NAWIC 59th Annual Convention - Parliamentary Procedures 
Ingersoll Rand Air Compressor Training - Singapore 
Badger Fire Extinguisher Training - Honolulu, HI 
FEIN Power Tools Training - Sydney, Australia 
Lincoln Electric Training - Singapore 

AWARDS 

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service: 

Past President, NAWIC Guam Chapter #381 
Board of Director, Guam Contractors Association 
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To 

To 

Date 

September 5, 2014 

September 6, 2014 
June, 2009 
March 30, 2011 
September, 2008 
May, 2008 
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT 
List involvement on a local/national/international leveL list organization, activities participated in, offices held: 

Board Member, ABC ( 3 terms) 
Past President, National Association of Women in Construction 

Board of Director, Guam Contractors Association 

COMMUNITY I CIVIC INVOLVEMENT 
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held 

NAWIC Guam chapter, Guam Chamber of Commerce, Guam Women's Chamber of Commerce, 

Guam Contractors Association 

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS 
List any pubhshed articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc,: 

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214) 

Branch From To 

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge 
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OTHER INFORMATION 
(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without 
the United States? 

If so, please specify in detail: 

YES NO x 

N/A 
Address of the court:-------------------------------

Date of Conviction:----------------------------------

Specific infraction committed:------------------------------

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or 
without the United States? 

If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration: 

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by 
reason of insanity? 

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? 

YES NO X 

YES 

YES NO X 

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or 
affliction: 
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TO: 

FROM: 

Statement of Financial Interests 
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1) 

Governor Eddie Baza Calvo 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex 
Adelup. Guam 96910 

Belinda Cruz Mejia 

D I have no financial interest in any business 

Gi I do have interest(s) in the following business(es): 

Name and address of business interest: T) pe and amount of interest 

EMRC Services International 37.5% 

Pacific Island Postal 100% 

Signature Date 
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AFFIDAVIT I DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY 
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and reviewed the information contained in 

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the 

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am 

competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with 

the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.CA Section 4308) that the foregoing is true 

and correct 

Signature Date 
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Government of Guam 
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RECORDS & mENTlFICA TION SECTION 
P.O. Box 23909 

Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 

Octo her 3, 20 I 4 

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD 

/NAME: Belinda Cruz MEJIA 

jnATE OF BIRTH:  J FINGERPRINT#: /None 

• The individual has no record of arrest(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guaj 
aw and rules and regulations of the Department. 

-· -~"""~--------~-~-~~--~·~~~--~~-,~-~,~-~~~-~·~~~ 

... ~ ... -....... ; ...... ,.,.... . . ~ .................... . "'""**.,..*******.,. ... **NOTHING FOLLOWS*'''********<·*-*-**** 

Tli/S IN FIJI/MAT/ON MAY IJ!c UMITEJJ TO A LOCAL CRIMINAl. OFFFN\E UNrY AN/J IS NOT IN!EN/JU! FOR US!o FOR ANY UJCAL, 
)/A lie. OR !!cDt.RAr lAW EVFORC/oMFNT.1Gh!VCY 

The absence of art.:rig:inal CCAM POLICE 

seal invalidates,-fl1is polke clcaran('e. 
RF\"1~[!)!1-t'l.J!l_l / 

FREI) E. BORDALLO Jr. 
Chiif of Police 



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM 
Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O'Brien Drive • Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Courts 

Name: BELINDA CRUZ MEJIA 

Telephone (671) 475-3370 
Fax(671)472-2856 

SS#: ID#  Date of Birth:  

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH 

The undersi~o'lled Clerk hereby certifies the follO\ving results of a diligent search of the records of this Court: 

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases: 

A. txl No Case Found A. [ l No Case Found 

B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. I. Civil Case No. 

2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No. 

3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No. 

4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No. 

5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No. 

Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page of 

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial 

Center. 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable. 

Dated: 10/03/2014 

The absence of an 

original Court Seal 
invalidates this 

document 

DANIELL£ T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Courts 

BY: 

/J 

LO~~RUZ 
Deputy Clerk 

Prepared By: LCC 




